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Executive Head teacher: Mrs Linda May 01326 221653 
Head of School: Mr James Sturges 01326 221653 

www.garras.cornwall.sch.uk 
Email: secretary@garras.cornwall.sch.uk 

Attendance (6.9.23-14.9.23) 
 

(Whole School Target—97%) 
 

Barn Owls –94.2% 
Hawk Owls—97.3% 

Eagle Owls–99% 
 

Year to date (whole school)—97.07% 

CELEBRATING OUR CHILDREN’S SUCCESS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Each year we are invited to submit entries to the St Martin Show’s children’s art 
competition. These are the prize-winners from this summer’s show with their show 
entries. Well done to our very talented pupils!  
  

FOREST SCHOOL DATES  
 
The dates for the autumn term are as 
follows:  
 
KS1&2 (09:00 - 15:00) 
Tue 19 Sept Y2 Tehidy  
Tue 03 Oct Y4 Loe Pool 
Tue 17 Oct Y3 Idless  
Tue 14 Nov Y5 Crenver Grove  
Tue 28 Nov Y6  
 
Barn Owls (09:00-12:00)  
Tue 26 Sept  
Tue 10 Oct  
Tue 31 Oct  
Tue 21 Nov  
Tue 05 Dec  
Tue 12 Dec  
 
*Please note that these may be subject 
to change during poor weather and 
staff shortages, but we will keep you 
informed of any changes.  

Photo and trip consent forms 
 
This was going to be a reminder for 
parents, but instead it is a huge 
‘Thank you’ as all forms are in!!   
 
We really appreciate your quick 
responses; thank you again!   
 
 

http://www.garras.cornwall.sch.uk


 

 

 

 

DIARY DATES 

Wed 13 Sep Y6 SATS Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Thu 14 Sep Hawk Owls-Swallows Gym 1-2pm (every Thu for 10 weeks) 

Thu 14 Sep Barn Owls-Swallows Gym 2-3pm (every Thu for 10 weeks) 

Thu 14 Sep FILM Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Fri 15 Sep GAMES Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Mon 18 Sep Eagle Owls-Swallows Gym 1-3pm 

Mon 18 Sep DRAW IT’ Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Tue 19 Sep Year 2 Forest School all day 

Tue 19 Sep SPORTS Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Tue 19 Sep Cross Country KS2 @ Porthleven (4pm) Race 1 

Wed 20 Sep Y6 SATS Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Thu 21 Sep Hawk Owls-Swallows Gym 1-2pm 

Thu 21 Sep Barn Owls-Swallows Gym 2-3pm 

Thu 21 Sep FILM Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Fri 22 Sep GAMES Club 3.15-4.15pm 

Tue 26 Sep Barn Owls Forest School 9am-12 

Mon 2 Oct Individual photos 

Tue 3 Oct Hawk Owls – trip to St Michael’s Mount 

Tue 3 Oct Year 4 Forest School all day (parent drivers please) 

Tue 3 Oct Cross Country KS1 & KS2 @ HCC (4.15pm) Race 2 

Fri 6 Oct INSET DAY – school closed to pupils 

More dates on the school website… 

Cross Country dates for the coming year are as follows. We respectfully ask  
parents to accompany their children to this event. If you have any questions please 
let us know.  

Music Lessons—please be aware 
that we have brass instruments and 
guitars that the children can borrow if 
you want to sign them up for lessons.  
Just pop in and have a chat!  


